Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Belisle, Deirdre J

Billon, Michael Andrew
Brahs, Kevin Lee

Burg, Randall John

Carlson, Michael Paul

Cruz, Pablo Asis

Fisher, Sadi Susan

Goepfert, Brett Allen

Hillman, Jennesa Lynn

Hubbell, Destiny Dawn

Korzenieski, Chelsea Rae

Lowe, Nekola Shane

Merrill, Milo Carson

Nichols, Marty Allan

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Female

Male
Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

1972

1981

1972

1968
1981
1993
1989

1980
1989

1994

1985

1989

1984

1968

38
47

51
38
26
30

39
30

34

30

35

51

11/28/2019

11/26/2019

12/2/2019

11/26/2019
11/25/2019
11/28/2019
11/25/2019

11/28/2019
11/26/2019

11/25/2019

11/28/2019

11/25/2019

11/26/2019

11/29/2019

Release

Date

1/20/2020

Charges

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Operate after revocation

Bail Jumping-Felony

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Operating While Under the Influence
Possess Meth Para

Possess Methamphetamine

Probation Violation
Operating While Under the Influence
Operate after revocation

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Felony

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct

Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Fraud on Gas Station Oerator
Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Battery
Damage to property
Disorderly conduct

Carrying concealed weapon
Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer

OWI Sixth Offense or Greater
Probation Violation

Probation Violation



Nivarel, Scott Michael

Overly, Noah Edgar

Pierce, Benjamin Richard

Putnam, Angie Jean

Robles, Sergio

Rodriguez, Anthony Richard

Rodriguez, Anthony Richard

Schumann, Nicholas L

Stone, Shawna Marie

Swanson, Max Todd

Tiffany, Scott William

Wickware, Allan James

Young, Chad Richard

Youngbear, Summer Dawn

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 28
Female: 8

Male: 20

1980
1980

1980

1975
1967

1989

1989

1990

1976
1992
1953
1989
1972

1989

39
39

39

43
52

30

30

28

43
27
66
30
47

30

11/28/2019
11/25/2019

11/26/2019

12/1/2019
11/27/2019

11/26/2019

11/30/2019

11/25/2019

12/1/2019
11/26/2019
11/29/2019
11/26/2019

12/2/2019

11/30/2019

12/14/2019
1/16/2020

Disorderly conduct

Criminal Damage
Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Felony
Carring a Concealed Knife
Carrying concealed weapon
Possess Methamphetamine

Resist or Obstruct Officer

Operate with Controlled Substa
Possess of controlled substanc
Possession of Sch I & II Narc

Criminal Damage
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Battery

Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Strangulation and suffocation

Bail Jumping-Felony

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Poss Illegaly Obtained Prescpi
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Possession of Sch I & II Narc

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Disorderly conduct
OWI 2nd offense

Possess Methamphetamine

Unlawful Use Computer Comm Sys

Vio harassment injunction

Bail Jumping-Felony



