Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Merrill, Milo Carson

Nichols, Marty Allan

Male

Male

1984

1968

35

51

11/26/2019

11/29/2019

OWI Sixth Offense or Greater

**Probation Violation** 

**Probation Violation** 

Birth

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Belisle, Deirdre J	Female	1972	47	11/28/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Billon, Michael Andrew	Male	1981	38	11/26/2019		Operate after revocation
Brahs, Kevin Lee	Male	1972	47	12/2/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Operating While Under the Influence Possess Meth Para Possess Methamphetamine
Burg, Randall John	Male	1968	51	11/26/2019		Probation Violation
Carlson, Michael Paul	Male	1981	38	11/25/2019	1/20/2020	Operating While Under the Influence
Cruz, Pablo Asis	Male	1993	26	11/28/2019		Operate after revocation
Fisher, Sadi Susan	Female	1989	30	11/25/2019		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest Probation Violation
Goepfert, Brett Allen	Male	1980	39	11/28/2019		
Hillman, Jennesa Lynn	Female	1989	30	11/26/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Hubbell, Destiny Dawn	Female	1994	25	11/25/2019		Fraud on Gas Station Oerator Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer
Korzenieski, Chelsea Rae	Female	1985	34	11/28/2019		Battery Damage to property Disorderly conduct
Lowe, Nekola Shane	Male	1989	30	11/25/2019		Carrying concealed weapon Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer

Release

Nivarel, Scott Michael	Male	1980	39	11/28/2019		Disorderly conduct
Overly, Noah Edgar	Male	1980	39	11/25/2019		Criminal Damage Probation Violation
Pierce, Benjamin Richard	Male	1980	39	11/26/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Carring a Concealed Knife Carrying concealed weapon Possess Methamphetamine
Putnam, Angie Jean	Female	1975	43	12/1/2019		Resist or Obstruct Officer
Robles, Sergio	Male	1967	52	11/27/2019		Operate with Controlled Substa Possess of controlled substanc Possession of Sch I & II Narc
Rodriguez, Anthony Richard	Male	1989	30	11/26/2019		Criminal Damage Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Rodriguez, Anthony Richard	Male	1989	30	11/30/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Battery Domestic Violence Mand Arrest Strangulation and suffocation
Schumann, Nicholas L	Male	1990	28	11/25/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Poss Illegaly Obtained Prescpi Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Possession of Sch I & II Narc
Stone, Shawna Marie	Female	1976	43	12/1/2019		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Swanson, Max Todd	Male	1992	27	11/26/2019		Disorderly conduct
Tiffany, Scott William	Male	1953	66	11/29/2019	12/14/2019	OWI 2nd offense
Wickware, Allan James	Male	1989	30	11/26/2019	1/16/2020	Possess Methamphetamine
Young, Chad Richard	Male	1972	47	12/2/2019		Unlawful Use Computer Comm Sys Vio harassment injunction
Youngbear, Summer Dawn	Female	1989	30	11/30/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony
<b>Bookings in the Last 7</b>	<b>Days</b>					
Total: 28						
Female: 8						

20

Male: